

(Rec	uestor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
	4085	

Office Use Only



400334375224

09/30/19--01005--023 **43.75

9 0CT 29 MH 1: 33

OCT 3 0 2019 S. YOUNG



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 15, 2019

STEPHANIE WITTCSHNE-SPRING THE GROUNDINGS BY THE SPRINGS 4004 COLEMAN ROAD VENICE, FL 34293

SUBJECT: THE GROUNDINGS BY THE SPRINGS, LLC

Ref. Number: L19000119663

We have received your document for THE GROUNDINGS BY THE SPRINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a CORPORATION, but your entity is a LLC. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 619A00021224

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

5년17.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations
NAME OF CORPORATION: LZ Therapy dba Children's Therapy Work DOCUMENT NUMBER: P16000090685
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Stephanie Wittschen-Spring Name of Contact Person LZ Therapy Inc. dba Children's Therapy Work's Firm/Company L3 Sarasota Center Blvd #101 Address
Sarasota, FL 34240 City/State and Zip Code
Programsatctwe gmail com E-mail address to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Stephanie Wittschen-Springer 941 524 7390 Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Street Address

Amendment Section

Division of Corporations Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Amendment Section Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Articles of Amendment

to

Articles of Incorporation

of

LZ Therapy aba	. Children's Therapy Work
(Name of Corporation as currently	filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
	71 6 0000 90 685
(Document Number of	Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this F its Articles of Incorporation:	lorida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) t
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:	
NA	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation, "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp." "Inc," or "C word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "F	o". A professional corporation name must contain the
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	NA
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	4004 Coleman Road
	Venice, FL 34293
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address:	ss in Florida, enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent	
(Florida stre	et address)
New Registered Office Address: (6)	, Florida
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:	
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar wi	RCI TO
Signature of New Re	gistered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe		
X Remove	$\underline{\mathbf{V}}$	Mike Jon	<u>es</u>	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smi	<u>th</u>	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Ì	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change	P		Lelia Elzey	236 FAIRWAY ISLES LN.
Add		_ `		Bradenton, FL 34212
X Remove				
2) Change	P	;	Stephanie Wittschen-Spring	4004 Coleman Road
X Add				Venice, FL 34293
Remove				
3) Change				
Add				
Remove				
4) Change				
Add				
Remove				
5) Change				
Add			-	·
Remove				
6) Change		 -		
Add				
Remove				

E. If amending or (Attach additional)	adding additional Articl al sheets, if necessary).	es, enter change(s) (Be specific)	here:		
NA		• • •			
\(\frac{1}{1}\)					
<u> </u>					
					
					
			<u> </u>		
		_ _			
					
					·
. <u>If an amendme</u> i	<u>it provides for an excha</u>	nge, reclassification	n, or cancellation of	f issued shares,	
provisions for	implementing the ameno icable, indicate N/A)	dment if not contai	ned in the amendm	ent itself:	
1 1 A	icume, mic are 2012)				
10(1)				_ 	
	<u> </u>				
	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				-	
			_ 		

	09/26/2019	
The date of each amendment(s) date this document was signed.	idoption:	, if other than the
	/26/2019	
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the I	block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this pepartment of State's records.	s date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were a by the shareholders was/were	dopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendm sufficient for approval.	ent(s)
	oproved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following sta or each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	lement
"The number of votes ca	st for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	
	(voting group)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	lopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareh	older
The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	lopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholde	г
	And the officer – if directors or officers have not be ed, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other	
	nted fiduciary by that fiduciary)	court
	Stephanie Wittschen-Spring	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	President - New	
	(Title of person signing)	

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	9.20-19	, if other than the
date this document was signed. Effective date if applicable:	9-210-19	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment fil	e date)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of S		rements, this date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHF	CCK ONE)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the sh by the shareholders was/were sufficient for ap		he amendment(s)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the must be separately provided for each voting g		
"The number of votes east for the amend	lment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	ng group)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the beaction was not required.		and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the in action was not required.	ocorporators without shareholder action and	shareholder
Dated 9-26-19		
Signature Stille E	Plant of ther officer - if directors or officers	
(By a director, presid	lent or other officer – if directors or officers porator – if in the hands of a receiver, truste	have not been
appointed fiduciary t		e, or other court
	Lelia Elzey yped or printed name of person signing)	
	•	
F	former President OL	wner
	(Title of person signing)	

Business Bill of Sale (Purchase Agreement)

. The Parties. This document was signed on the 25 day of September,	
The Parties. This document was signed on the 25 day of September, Stephanie Withschun - Spand 2019 between the Grandings with a street address of	
4004 Coleman Rd City of Venice, State of Leila Elzey Florida (Hereinafter known as the "Buyer") and LZ Therapy Inc	
Florida (Hereinafter known as the "Buyer") and LZ Therapy Inc	
with a street address of 236 Fairway Isle City of Bradenton.	
State of Forda (Hereinafter known as the "Seller").	
I. The Business. Seller acknowledges they have the right to sell the business entity	
known as 2 Therapy IVC incorporated in the State of Florid 9	
with a principal office located at Sarasota Gatu Bludcity of	
Sarasota, State of Florida along with all it's assets, shares,	
ownership interest, personal property, employees, leases, contracts, trademarks,	
copyrights, and any other tangible or intangible interest (Hereinafter known as the	
"Business").	
ll. Purchase Price . The Buyer and Seller agree to a purchase price of	
(US Dollars) to be acceptable for the sale of the Business. The	
Buyer agrees to make the funds available on the day of the transfer of the Business	
known as the 25 day of September, 2019. Before, during, and after the	
sale, the Seller agrees to do everything in their power to educate the Buyer about the	
practice of the Business.	

Buyer Signature Tyliany (Mtbulg poate 9:25:19 Print Stephanie Wittschen-Spring

Seller Signature Rela Elzy Date 9/25/19 Print Leila Elzey Witness Signature Date 9/25/19 Print Kersten Port Witness Signature Date 9/25/2011 Print MICHAR MYENG
Certificate of Acknowledgement
State of FUNDA County of SALASDEA
On the <u>17</u> day of <u>5000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, (Notary Signature)
MCARC MYOM (Print Name) My Commission Expires: 11/05/2022 (seal)
Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# GG 274270 My comm. expires Nov. 5, 2022

